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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

EMPOWERING DECISIONS THROUGH PRECISION RESEARCH

At Nexus Global Survey, we don't just collect data we unlock
strategic potential. Since our establishment in December 202],
we've been pioneering a revolutionary approach to market
research that transforms raw information into actionable
intelligence.

Our comprehensive research methodology combines cutting-
edge technology with human expertise to deliver
unprecedented insights across markets and industries. We've
successfully completed over 2,500 research projects across 65
countries, maintaining a consistent client satisfaction rate of
96%.

Key achievements since inception:
e Processed over 5 million survey responses
e Developed proprietary Al-driven analytics platform
e Established partnerships with global enterprises
e Maintained 99.9% data accuracy rate
e Reduced research turnaround time by 40% compared to
industry standard




WELCOME TO

OUR COMPANY

Founded in December 2021, Nexus Global Survey has
rapidly evolved from a visionary startup to a
comprehensive insights generation platform. In just
three years, we've established ourselves as a trusted
partner for businesses seeking deep, meaningful
market understanding

Today, we stand as a trusted partner for businesses
seeking deep, meaningful market understanding, with
a track record of over 2,500 successful projects and
partnerships with 150+ global enterprises.




ABOUT

OUR'MISSION

Our mission is to deliver transformative, data-driven insights that empower businesses to make informed strategic decisions
through innovative and precise research methodologies. We strive to be the bridge between data and strategic action,
enabling organizations to navigate complex market landscapes with confidence.
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Comprehensive Insights Strategic Value Technological Innovation

We provide a 360-degree view Our insights go beyond data to We continuously invest in
of market landscapes by deliver actionable cutting-edge tools and
combining quantitative recommendations that drive analytical techniques to stay
precision with qualitative business growth and ahead of market research
depth. innovation. evolution.




TECHNOLOGICAL CAPABILITIES
ADVANCED SURVEY INFRASTRUCTURE

Multi-Channel Data Collection Technology Stack

Online surveys e Redl-time data processing
Mobile-responsive platform e Advanced machine learning analytics
Phone interviews e Secure cloud-based infrastructure
In-person focus groups End-to-end encryption

Al-enhanced data collection techniques GDPR and data privacy compliant systems




Global Demographic Landscape

Comprehensive Participant Overview

Participant Distribution by Continent

Continent

TOTAL PARTICIPANTS

RESPONSE RATE

KEY CHARACTERISTICS

NOTABLE COUNTRIES

NORTH AMERICA

EUROPE

ASIA

SOUTH AMERICA

AFRICA

AUSTRALIA/OCEANIA

42,500

38,750

52,300

22,600

18,900

15,400

93%

89%

95%

87%

82%

88%

Highest tech adoption,
diverse professional
sectors

Strong innovation focus,
balanced demographic

Rapid growth, young
workforce, diverse
economies

Emerging markets, high
digital engagement

Growing digital
infrastructure, young
population

Tech-savvy, service
oriented economies

United States,
Canada, Mexico

United Kingdom,
Germany, France, Italy,
Spain, Netherlands

China, India, Japan, South
Korea, Indonesia,
Vietham

Brazil, Argentina, Chile,
Colombia, Peru

South Africa, Nigeria,
Kenya, Egypt, Morocco

Australia, New Zealand,
Papua New Guinea



KEY
DEMOGRAPHIC
INSIGHTS

Gender Distribution
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PANEL

KEY DEMOGRAPHIC INSIGHTS

55-64 065+ Others

0 1%
5% ° Government 7%

6%

Technology
24%

Retail
8%

Manufacturing
10%

35-44
25%

Healthcare
18%

Education
12%

35%

Finance
15%

Panel Key Demographic Insights represent a sophisticated system of collecting, validating, and analyzing participant information
that enables Nexus Global Survey to deliver highly targeted and accurate research across multiple industries.



Comprehensive Participant Overview by Region

North America (42,500 Participants)
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:*:*:*:*:*: BN a A e United States: 28,750 participants
KX x o I 1.Key sectors: Technology (35%), Healthcare (25%), Finance (20%

2.Major hubs: New York, San Francisco, Chicago

3.Demographics: 55% urban, 45% suburban/rural

e Canada: 13,750 participants
1.Strong representation in technology and natural resources
2.Key markets: Toronto, Vancouver, Montreal

3.Demographics: 70% urban, 30% rural




Comprehensive Participant Overview by Region

Europe (38,750 Participants)

e United Kingdom: 6,500 participants

1.Key Sectors: Technology (30%), Finance (30%), Manufacturing (15%),
Healthcare (10%), Others (15%)

2.Major Hubs: London, Manchester, Birmingham, Edinburgh

3.Demographics: 80% urban, 20% suburban/rural

e Germany: 5,750 participants

1.Key Sectors: Manufacturing (40%), Technology (25%), Finance (15%),
Healthcare (10%), Others (10%)

2.Major Hubs: Berlin, Munich, Frankfurt, Hamburg

3.Demographics: 75% urban, 25% suburban/rural




Comprehensive Participant Overview by Region

Europe (38,750 Participants)

e France: 5,200 participants

1.Key Sectors: Technology (25%), Finance (20%), Luxury Goods & Fashion (15%),
Healthcare (15%), Manufacturing (10%), Others (15%)

2.Major Hubs: Paris, Lyon, Marseille, Toulouse

3.Demographics: 78% urban, 22% suburban/rural

e Netherland: 2,000 participants
1.Key Sectors: Technology (30%), Finance (25%), Logistics (20%), Agriculture &
Food (15%), Others (10%)

2.Major Hubs: Amsterdam, Rotterdam, Utrecht, Eindhoven

3.Demographics: 88% urban, 12% suburban/rural



Comprehensive Participant Overview by Region

Europe (38,750 Participants)

e Belgium: 1,742 participants

1.Key Sectors: Finance (30%), Technology (25%), Pharmaceuticals (15%),
Logistics (15%), Others (15%)

2.Major Hubs: Brussels, Antwerp, Ghent, Liege

3.Demographics: 85% urban, 15% suburban/rural

e Switzerland: 1,258 participants
1.Key Sectors: Finance (35%), Pharmaceuticals & Healthcare (30%), Technology
(15%), Manufacturing (10%), Others (10%)

2.Major Hubs: Zurich, Geneva, Basel, Lausanne

3.Demographics: 74% urban, 26% suburban/rural



Comprehensive Participant Overview by Region

Europe (38,750 Participants)

e Poland: 4,500 participants

1.Key Sectors: Manufacturing (35%), Technology (20%), Finance (15%),
Agriculture (10%), Others (20%)

2.Major Hubs: Warsaw, Krakow, Wroctaw, Gdansk

3.Demographics: 60% urban, 40% suburban/rural

e Czech Republic: 3,800 participants
1.Key Sectors: Manufacturing (40%), Technology (20%), Finance (15%), Tourism
& Hospitality (10%), Others (15%)

2.Major Hubs: Prague, Brno, Ostrava, Plzen

3.Demographics: 72% urban, 28% suburban/rural



Comprehensive Participant Overview by Region

Asia (52,300 Participants)
e East Asia:

e Japan: 8,500 participants

1.Key Sectors: Technology (30%), Manufacturing (25%), Finance (15%),
Healthcare (10%), Retail & Consumer Goods (10%), Others (10%)

2.Major Hubs: Tokyo, Osaka, Yokohama, Nagoya

3.Demographics: 91% urban, 9% suburban/rural

e South Korea: 7,100 participants

1.Key Sectors: Technology (35%), Manufacturing (25%), Finance (15%),
Healthcare (10%), Retail & Entertainment (10%), Others (5%)

2.Major Hubs: Seoul, Busan, Incheon, Daegu

3.Demographics: 92% urban, 8% suburban/rural




Comprehensive Participant Overview by Region

Asia (52,300 Participants)

e East Asia:
e China: 10,000 participants
X 1.Key Sectors: Manufacturing (30%), Technology (25%), Finance (15%),
* : Healthcare (10%), Retail & E-commerce (10%), Others (10%)
¥ 2.Major Hubs: Beijing, Shanghai, Shenzhen, Guangzhou, Chengdu

3.Demographics: 64% urban, 36% suburban/rural



Comprehensive Participant Overview by Region

Asia (52,300 Participants)
e Southeast Asia:

e Singapore: 4,200 participants

1.Key Sectors: Finance (30%), Technology (25%), Logistics & Trade (20%),
Healthcare (15%), Others (10%)

2.Major Hubs: Singapore (city-state)

3.Demographics: 100% urban

e Malaysia: 3,500 participants

AN
T 1.Key Sectors: Manufacturing (30%), Technology (20%), Finance (15%),
* _ O :
< o= - Healthcare (10%), Agriculture & Natural Resources (15%), Others (10%)
¥ 2.Major Hubs: Kuala Lumpur, Penang, Johor Bahru, Selangor
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3.Demographics: 77% urban, 23% suburban/rural



Comprehensive Participant Overview by Region

Asia (52,300 Participants)
e Southeast Asia:

e I[ndonesia: 4,000 participants
[ \ 1.Key Sectors: Agriculture & Natural Resources (30%), Manufacturing (25%),
‘ v v ¢ Technology (15%), Finance (10%), Retail & E-commerce (10%), Others (10%)
) | 2.Major Hubs: Jakarta, Surabaya, Bandung, Medan

3.Demographics: 57% urban, 43% suburban/rural

/ & e Other: 4,000 participants
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Comprehensive Participant Overview by Region

Asia (52,300 Participants)
e South Asia:

e India: 8,000 participants

1.Key Sectors: Technology (30%), Manufacturing (25%), Agriculture (20%),
Finance (10%), Healthcare (10%), Others (5%)

2.Major Hubs: Mumbai, Delhi, Bangalore, Hyderabad, Chennai

3.Demographics: 34% urban, 66% suburban/rural
e Others: 3,000 participants




Comprehensive Participant Overview by Region
South America (22,600 Participants)

e Brazil: 10,000 participants

1.Key Sectors: Agriculture & Natural Resources (30%), Manufacturing (25%),
Technology (15%), Finance (10%), Healthcare (10%), Others (10%)

2.Major Hubs: Sao Paulo, Rio de Janeiro, Brasilia, Belo Horizonte

3.Demographics: 87% urban, 13% suburban/rural

e Argentina: 5,600 participants

1.Key Sectors: Agriculture & Natural Resources (35%), Manufacturing (20%),
Technology (15%), Finance (10%), Healthcare (10%), Others (10%)

2.Major Hubs: Buenos Aires, Cordoba, Rosario, Mendoza

3.Demographics: 92% urban, 8% suburban/rural




Comprehensive Participant Overview by Region
South America (22,600 Participants)
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% e Chile: 4,200 participants
/ 1.Key Sectors: Mining & Natural Resources (35%), Agriculture (25%), Finance
(15%), Technology (10%), Healthcare (10%), Others (5%)
2.Major Hubs: Santiago, Valparaiso, Concepcion, Antofagasta

3.Demographics: 90% urban, 10% suburban/rural

e Colombia: 3,200 participants

1.Key Sectors: Agriculture (30%), Manufacturing (25%), Finance (15%),
Technology (10%), Healthcare (10%), Others (10%)

2.Major Hubs: Bogota, Medellin, Cali, Barranquilla

3.Demographics: 77% urban, 23% suburban/rural



Comprehensive Participant Overview by Region

Africa (18,900 Participants)
e North Africa:

N

e Egypt: 3,500 participants
1.Key Sectors: Agriculture (30%), Manufacturing (25%), Technology (15%),

\,
9 Tourism (10%), Finance (10%), Others (10%)
2.Major Hubs: Cairo, Alexandria, Giza, Port Said

3.Demographics: 43% urban, 57% suburban/rural

e Morocco: 2,300 participants

1.Key Sectors: Agriculture (35%), Manufacturing (25%), Tourism (15%),
Technology (10%), Finance (10%), Others (5%)

2.Major Hubs: Casablanca, Rabat, Marrakech, Tangier

3.Demographics: 64% urban, 36% suburban/rural
e Other North African nations: 1,000 participants



Comprehensive Participant Overview by Region

Africa (18,900 Participants)
e Sub-Saharan Africa:

e South Africa: 5,800 participants
>\ 1.Key Sectors: Mining & Natural Resources (30%), Finance (20%), Manufacturing

(15%), Technology (15%), Agriculture (10%), Others (10%)

2.Major Hubs: Johannesburg, Cape Town, Durban, Pretoria
\ 3.Demographics: 67% urban, 33% suburban/rural

e Nigeria: 3,700 participants

1.Key Sectors: Oil & Natural Resources (35%), Agriculture (25%), Technology
(15%), Finance (10%), Manufacturing (10%), Others (5%)

2.Major Hubs: Lagos, Abuja, Port Harcourt, Kano

3.Demographics: 52% urban, 48% suburban/rural




Comprehensive Participant Overview by Region

Africa (18,900 Participants)
e Sub-Saharan Africa:

: 0 ‘ e Kenya: 1,600 participants
®

1.Key Sectors: Agriculture (35%), Technology (20%), Tourism (15%),
Manufacturing (10%), Finance (10%), Others (10%)

ﬂ 0 r 2.Major Hubs: Nairobi, Mombasa, Kisumu, Nakuru

3.Demographics: 28% urban, 72% suburban/rural

e Ghana: 1,000 participants
1.Key Sectors: Agriculture (40%), Mining & Natural Resources (25%), Technology
(15%), Finance (10%), Manufacturing (5%), Others (5%)

2.Major Hubs: Accra, Kumasi, Takoradi, Tamale

3.Demographics: 58% urban, 42% suburban/rural



Comprehensive Participant Overview by Region
Australia/Oceania (15,400 Participants)

e Australia: 12,000 participants

JLZ * 1.Key Sectors: Mining & Natural Resources (30%), Technology (20%), Finance
Y (15%), Agriculture (15%), Healthcare (10%), Others (10%)
A *
* % 2.Major Hubs: Sydney, Melbourne, Brisbane, Perth

3.Demographics: 86% urban, 14% suburban/rural

e New Zealand: 3,000 participants
1.Key Sectors: Agriculture (35%), Tourism (20%), Technology (15%),

- ¥ Manufacturing (10%), Finance (10%), Others (10%)
R ] 2.Major Hubs: Auckland, Wellington, Christchurch, Hamilton
,/é 3.Demographics: 86% urban, 14% suburban/rural
e Other Pacific Islands: 400 participants



PANEL MANAGEMENT EXCELLENCE

COMPREHENSIVE PARTICIPANT DATABASE

o Total Active Panelists: 190,450

e Annual Growth Rate: 25%

e Panel Engagement Rate: 87%

e Average Response Time: 48 hours

QUALITY CONTROL METRICS

e Data Validation Rate: 99.9%

e Duplicate Detection Efficiency: 99.99%

o Profile Update Frequency: Monthly

e Quality Checks: 15-point verification system

PANEL HEALTH INDICATORS

e Participant Satisfaction: 92%

e Survey Completion Rate: 85%

Panel Retention Rate: 78% annually

e Active Participation Rate: 65% monthly
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SECTOR EXPERTISE
INDUSTRIES SERVED ADVANCED PANEL FEATURES

l.Technolo

JY Real-time demographic tracking
2.Healthcare Automated quality score assignment
3 Retail Dynamic profiling system

4. Financial Services
5.Education
6.Manufacturing

7.Hospitality Multi-layer verification process
Behavioral pattern analysis

8.Government .
Cross-platform response validation

9.Non-Profit

10.Consumer Goods

1. Telecommunications

12.Energy and Utilities




CASE STUDY HIGHLIGHTS

TECHNOLOGY
SECTOR PROJECT

Challenge: Understanding emerging consumer tech

preferences Methodology: Mixed-method approach
with'5,000 participants Outcome: 92% accuracy in

predicting technology adoption trends

HEALTHCARE
INNOVATION SURVEY

Challenge: Mapping patient experience and service
expectations Methodology: Multi-stage qualitative
and quantitative research Outcome: Identified key
{r sen ce improvement areas with 85% stakeholders"
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WHY CHOOSE
NEXUS GLOBAL SURVEY

Nexus Global Survey is a market research innovator that
transforms industry standards through advanced technology and
expert analysis. Our Al-driven analytics platform integrates
qualitative and quantitative insights, enabling precise and
strategic research delivery. With a network of 190,000 participants
across all countries, we provide global pQrspectives with local
market nuance. 9

A
AT .

i

SR

our technological infrastructure fe fures re ‘time data processing, predictive modeling,

and secure blockchain verific =nsUring data ntggrity and rapid insights. We maintain a
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St Mailing Address

ot G90 B Street no 12 Raja Puri Uttam Nagar New Delhi India Follow Us On Our Social Media

Email Address m Nexus-Global-Survey

contact@nexusglobalsurvey.com

Phone Number Nexus_survey

+91-997/1-369766 . s

l@, NexusGlobalSurvey 55800

Find Us On Our Website - 0L

www.nexusglobalsurvey.com i
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https://nexusglobalsurvey.com/
http://linkedin.com/company/nexus-global-survey
https://x.com/nexus_survey
https://www.instagram.com/nexusglobalsurvey

